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CONTRACT: RT32-2022: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL 
SUNDRIES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2023 TO 31 JULY 2028 

AMENDMENT 10 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT32-2022 participating institutions has been updated. 

# PARTICIPANTS TELEPHONE NUMBER/S 
EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1 Department of Defence 
Contact Person : Andronica Taumang 
Cel : 082 414 2336 
Email : andronica09@gmail.com 

 
 1 June 2023 

2 Department of Health: 
Eastern Cape 

Contact Person: Ntobeko Silongo 
Tel: 041 405 2221 
Email: 
Nontobeko.Silongo@echealth.gov.za  

 

3 Department of Health: Free 
State 

Contact Person: Johan Gerber 
Tel: 051 4110558 
Email: GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za 

 1 June 2023 

4 Department of Health: 
Gauteng 

Contact Person: Masoto Malele 
Tel: 011 241 5755 
Email: Masoto.Malele@gauteng.gov.za 

1 June 2023 

5 Department of Health: 
Limpopo 

Contact Person: Asnath Mabotja 
Tel: 015 2239054/ 
9000 
Email:asnath712@gmail.com/ 
lppd.contract@gmail.com 

 1 June 2023 

6 Department of Health: 
Northwest 

Contact Person : Zimvo Maquthu 
Tel : 018 384 4838 
Email: zmaqutu@nwpg.gov.za 

1 June 2023 

7 Department of Health: 
Western Cape 

Contact Person: Jeremy September 
Cel: 073 818 2404 
Email: 
Jeremy.September@westerncape.gov.za  

 1 June 2023 

8 Department of Health: 
Mpumalanga 

Contact Person: Thandiwe Mnisi 
Tel: 013 766 3381 19 September 2023 
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# PARTICIPANTS TELEPHONE NUMBER/S 
EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

Email: ThandiweMn@mpuhealth.gov.za  

9 Department of Correctional 
Services 

Contact Person : Esther Moche 
Tel : 012 305 8459 
Email: esther.mocghe@dcs.gov.za 

30 October 2023 

10 Department of Education: 
North West 

Contact Person: Tebogo Lebeko 
Tel: 018 388 5478 
Email: tlebeko@nwpg.gov.za  

23 March 2024 

11 Nelson Mandela Children’s 
Hospital 

Contact Person : Isabella Mphuthi 
Tel : 010 133 0612 
Email : isabella.mphuthi@nmch.org.za 

25 November 2025 

12 Independent Police 
Directorate 

Contact Person: Corne Muller 
Tel: 012 399 0024 
Email: cmuller@ipid.gov.za 

25 November 2025 

Kind regards 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 25 November 2025 
 
For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT32/2022  
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